RESOLUTION 2019 – 12-25

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FROM CURRENT ELEVATOR.

WHEREAS, the contract to upgrade and renovate the two (2) hydraulic elevators with a Maintenance Contract at the John J. Rich Senior Dover Citizen Housing was awarded to Current Elevator on April 2, 2019 for an amount of \$190,455; and

WHEREAS, the final payment of \$15,525 is due to Current Elevator; and

WHEREAS, Current Elevator. has completed the work covered by this contract and LAN Associates and the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover have certified the completion of the contract.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the Town of Dover do hereby accept the Certificate of Completion from Current Elevator.

Original Signed By:

Maria Tchinchinian, Director/Secretary

12/3/2019

Date Adopted